



**November 15, 2024**

To **PLASTRIBUTION**

GLOBAL POLYACETAL CO., LTD  
Environment and Quality Assurance Division

THAI POLYACETAL CO., LTD  
QC - RD Department

## **FDA Compliance Statement on Iupital**

1. Survey target product

Following product and Packaging material of the product

**F20-03 NAT Iupital™**

2. Survey target substances

FCN No.96 or 21CFR §177.2470 of **U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA)** for use in contact food.

Intended use: as a component of articles intended for repeat use complying with 21 CFR §177.2470 at temperature not to exceed 250 deg-F.

3. Survey results

Survey target product is in compliance with the above survey target requirement.

Note: - Not recommended for use on infants.

- The antioxidants used in Product also comply the 21 CFR §178.2010.
- The finished articles shall not be used for foods containing more than 15 percent alcohol.
- This document was issued based on currently available information, and there is no guarantee regarding the future validity of the stated items.

Sincerely yours,

**Tsutomu Miyoshi**

Manager  
Environment and Quality Assurance Division  
Global Polyacetal Co., Ltd.

**GLOBAL POLYACETAL CO., LTD.**

Shiodome Sumitomo-Bld. 25F, 9-2, Higashi-shinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0021, Japan  
TEL : +81-3-6274-9036 FAX : +81-3-6274-9037